

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1445 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Radhey Shyam And Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ramji Saxena

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

None for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.

It has been reported that the appellants are not traceable at their given address.

It appears that after admission of appeal, the appellants were released on bail during pendency of this appeal by order dated 31.05.1985 subject to furnishing adequate bond with two sureties to the satisfaction of CJM, Mainpuri.

The CJM, Mainpuri is directed to forfeit the personal bond of the appellants and to initiate the proceedings u/s 446 Cr.P.C. against the sureties of appellants.

List on 05.09.2023.

**Order Date :-** 28.7.2023

Anand