



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1445 of 1985

Radhey Shyam And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ramji Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Office is directed to receive report from learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri in pursuance of order dated 20.08.2025.

2. List this matter on 23.09.2025.

September 3, 2025
Vivek Kr.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)