



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1445 of 1985

Radhey Shyam And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ramji Saxena, Yadvesh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Sri yadvesh Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant no.2 and learned A.G.A. are present.

As per office report, trial court record has not been received.

Let the trial court record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

The case is adjourned to 29.04.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

March 17, 2026

R./